## HOUSE BILL NO. 740

2/09	Introduced
2/09	Referred to Appropriations
3/12	Hearing
	Died in Committee

25

1 5 THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES FOR MEMBERSHIP IN THE JAMES OF NATIONAL WATER RESOURCES ASSOCIATION." 7 8 WHEREAS, the National Water Resources Association is 9 organization of state-wide organizations or agencies from 18 10 states that is committed to the development, control, 11 conservation, management, and utilization of the water 12 resources of the nation; and 13 WHEREAS, the National Water Resources Association from 14 its main office in Washington, D.C., has assisted in 15 lobbying efforts on water issues in Washington, D.C., that 16 have promoted the interests of Fontanans; and 17 WHEREAS, the National Water Resources Association has 18 worked for Montanans with the Department of the Interior, Bureau of Reclamation, to facilitate the development of 19 20 several specific water projects within this state; and 21 WHEREAS, participation in the National Water Resources Association brings benefits to all Montanans who use water. 22 23 24 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. Appropriation. There is appropriated from

the general fund \$12,242 for the biennium ending June 30,
1987, to the Department of Natural Resources and
Conservation for the purpose of awarding a grant for an
appropriate Montana-based water development association to
pay annual membership dues in the National Water Resources
Association.

-End-